Education Enhancement Fund as follows:57

(a)  Four Hundred Twenty-nine Thousand Four Hundred58

Twelve Dollars ($429,412.00) shall be derived from59

funds deposited pursuant to Sections 27-65-75 and60

27-67-31, Mississippi Code of 1972.61

(b)  One Hundred Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($135,000.00) 62

shall be derived from funds deposited pursuant to 63

Section 27-103-203(1), Mississippi Code of 1972.64

SECTION 7.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, funds in65

the amount of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) are66

provided for the purpose of defraying the expenses of preparing an67